

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original decuments or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TEK Systems Management, Inc.	Name: TekSystems, Inc.
	Internal
Consoliation Appointing	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 6990 Columbia Gateway Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Columbia State: MD_Zip: 21046
✓ Corporation-State Other Maryland	OityStateZip
Other Maryland	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Maryland
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s)	2,290,835 attached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Sherry H. Flax	
Saul Ewing LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Internal Address: Saul Ewing LLP	
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 S. Charles St.	8. Deposit account number:
15th Floor	
130111001	
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip: 21201	
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip: 21201 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip: 21201	E THIS SPACE
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip: 21201 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip: 21201 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	1
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip: 21201 DO NOT US	Signature Date

05/15/2002 GTON11 00000066 2287071

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 25.00 DP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0588

CHANGE OF NAME OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRANT

WHEREAS, TEK Systems Management, Inc., a Maryland corporation located at 7301 Parkway Drive, Hanover, Maryland 21076, was the Registrant of the marks TEKSYSTEMS, U.S. Reg. 2,287,071, and TS TEKSYSTEMS, U.S. Reg. 2,290,835; and

WHEREAS, TEK Systems Management, Inc. has changed its name and location to TekSystems, Inc., a Maryland corporation located at 6990 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TekSystems, Inc. is the Registrant of the referenced marks.

TekSystems, Inc.

Date: 4m. 34, 2002

Sherry H. Flax, Esquire
Saul Ewing LLP

Saul Ewing LLP

100 S. Charles Street Baltimore, MD 21201

(410) 332-8784

ARTICLES OF MERGER

BETWEEN

TEKsystems, Inc. (a Maryland Corporation)

AND

Maxim Group, Inc.
(a Maryland Corporation)

TEKsystems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland ("Surviving Corporation"), and Maxim Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland ("Merging Corporation"), do hereby certify that:

FIRST: Surviving Corporation and Merging Corporation agree to merge in accordance with the provisions of Section 3-109 of the Maryland General Corporation Law.

SECOND: The name and place of incorporation of each party to these Articles are TEKsystems, Inc., a Maryland corporation, and Maxim Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation. Surviving Corporation was incorporated under the general laws of the State of Maryland on January 2, 1997. Merging Corporation was incorporated under the general laws of the State of Maryland on July 23, 1998. Surviving Corporation shall survive the merger and shall continue under the name "TEKsystems, Inc." as a corporation of the State of Maryland.

THIRD: Surviving Corporation has its principal office in Anne Arundel County. Merging Corporation has its principal office in Anne Arundel County. Merging Corporation owns no interest in land in the State of Maryland.

FOURTH: The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles were advised, authorized, and approved by each corporation party to these Articles in the manner and by the vote required by its Charter and the laws of the State of Maryland. The manner of approval by Surviving Corporation was by unanimous written consent of the entire Board of Directors of Surviving Corporation, dated December 19, 2001. The manner of approval by Merging Corporation was by unanimous written consent of the entire Board of Directors of Merging Corporation, dated December 19, 2001, and by unanimous written consent of the sole stockholder of Merging Corporation dated December 19, 2001.

FIFTH: No amendment to the Charter of Surviving Corporation is to be effected as a part of the merger.

SIXTH: The total number of shares of stock of all classes with Merging Corporation has authority to issue is 200,000 shares of common stock of the par value of One Cent (\$.01) per share for an aggregate par value of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00). The total number of shares of all classes which Surviving Corporation has authority to issue is 200,000 shares of common stock

S:\LEGAL\TEK\Art Merger - MG.doc

of par value One Cent (\$.01) per share for an aggregate par value of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00).

SEVENTH: The merger does not increase the authorized stock of Surviving Corporation.

EIGHTH: The treatment of any issued and outstanding shares of the merging companies pursuant to the proposed merger and these Articles are as follows:

- (a) Each issued and outstanding share of the capital stock of Merging Corporation on the effective date of the merger shall, upon effectiveness and without further act, be canceled.
- (b) Each issued and outstanding share of the capital stock of the Surviving Corporation on the effective date of the merger shall, upon effectiveness and without further act, continue and remain an issued and outstanding share of the capital stock of the Surviving Corporation.

NINTH: The merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2001.

TENTH: Each of the undersigned Presidents acknowledges these Articles of Merger to be the corporate act of the respective corporate party on whose behalf he has signed, and further, as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, each such President acknowledges that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts relating to the corporation on whose behalf he has signed are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties of perjury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been duly executed by the parties hereto on this _2/s+ day of December, 2001.

ATTEST:

TEKsystems, Inc.

Randall D. Sones, Secretary

John T. Carey

(SEAU)

ATTEST:

Maxim Group, Inc.

Randall D. Sones, Secretary

John T. Carey

(01)

Assessments and Taxation

P.05/05

Parris N. Glendening Governor

Ronald W. Wineholt Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator



Charter Division

State of Maryland

Department of

ONSITE COMPANIES, INC. AEROTEK, INC.

7301 PARKWAY DR

HANOVER

MD 21076-1159

Date: 12-26-2001

This letter is to confirm acceptance of the following filing:

ENTITY NAME: . . TEXSYSTEMS, INC.

DEPARTMENT ID

: D04580247

TYPE OF REQUEST : ARTICLES OF MERGER

DATE FILED : 12-26-2001 TIME FILED : 04:18-PM : \$20.00 RECORDING FEE

EXPEDITED FEE ; \$50.00

FILING NUMBER : 1000361986466013 CUSTOMER ID : 0000780202

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0000532979

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES. EVERY YEAR THIS ENTITY MUST FILE A PERSONAL PROPERTY RETURN IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN ITS EXISTENCE EVEN IF IT DOES NOT OWN PERSONAL PROPERTY. A BLANK RETURN WILL BE MAILED BY FEBRUARY OF THE YEAR FOR WHICH THE RETURN IS DUE.

> 301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone (410) 767-1350 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice Fax (410) 333-7097

0001598872

chiace



Phone: (410) 332-8784

Fax: (410) 332-8785

sflax@saul.com www.saul.com

April 30, 2002

Commissioner of Trademarks Assignment Branch 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway CG4 Third Floor Arlington, Virginia 22202

> Re: Conveying Party: TEK SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT, INC.

> > Receiving Party: TEKSYSTEMS, INC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

I hereby certify that enclosed this date for the referenced mark are (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet; (2) this firm's check in the amount of \$65.00; and (3) a stamped receipt postcard.

Please charge any deficiency or refund any overpayment to Deposit Account 50-0469. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Sherry H. Flax

SHF/kds Enclosures

BALTIMORE

51 1 4/30/02

100 South Charles Street • Baltimore, MD 21201-2773 • Phone: (410) 332-8600 • Fax: (410) 332-8862 HARRISBURG NEW YORK PHILADELPHIA

BERWYN

WILMINGTON

PRINCETON